FIRST AMENDMENT
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
AND
WESTSIDE COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION
FOR FISCAL YEARS 2021-2022 THROUGH 2024-2025
|

This First Amendment to the Memorandum of Undetstanding dated December 15, 2021, by and
between the County of Humboldt, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to
as “COUNTS@,” and Westside Community Improvement Associatiop, a California nonprofit corporation,
hereinafter re Iermd to as “WCIA” is entered into this 22 day of. '50“@»»’ 2022.

WERﬁAS, COUNTY, by and through its Department of Health and Human Services — Public
Health, desired to work collaboratively with WCIA. to conduct public COVID-19 testing and/or vaccination
operations; and

WHEREAS, on December 15, 2021, COUNTY and WCIA entered into a Memorandum of
Understanding regarding the performance of COVID-19 testing and/or vaccination operations at WCIA’s
facility located at 1000 B Street, Eureka, California; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend certain provisions of the Memorandum of Understanding
in order to exténd the term thereof through June 30, 2025,

NOW THEREFOQRE, the parties mutually agree as follows;

1. Section 2 ~ Term of the Memorandum of Understanding is hereby amended to read as follows:

2. TEgl‘ M:
Thi.is MOU shall begin on December 2, 2021 and shall remain in full force and effect
untii‘l June 30, 2025, unless soonet texminated as provided herein.

]
2. Except as modified herein, the Memorandum of Understanding dated December 15, 2021 shall remain
in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the provisions of this First Amendment and
the original Memorandum of Understanding, the provisions of this First Amendment shall govern,

[Signatmwfas on Following Page]

Westside Community Improvement Assosiation FY 21/22-24/25 Pago 1 of'2




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this First Amendment as of the first date
written above.

TWO SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED FOR CORPORATIONS:
(1) CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD, PRESIDENT, OR VICE PRESIDENT; AND
(2) SECRETARY, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER OR TREASURER.

WESTSIDE COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION:

BWMJ{, é//kﬂ/&k Date: ‘é’//__,/ﬁ”/ 20 R
Name: H-€7a01 _0nZangll
Title: ?{x\e@» STV &

By: ﬁ‘% Mﬂ,‘li Date: é» ) ‘7" 29 L
Name: QAS 4. (a A [ oklﬂt/!
Title: . WCTA Boand ninlos

)
{
g2

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT:

By: gS; Date: é?)/)’)'L

Sofia Percira, Public Health Director
(Pursuant to the authority granted by the
Humboldt County Board of Supervisors on
October 26, 2021 [Item D-15])

INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS APPROVED:

By: Phillips, Amanda sieiies o o Date: 06/21/2022
Risk Management

Westside Community Improvement Association FY 21/22-24/25 Page 2 of 2



